COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD REGARDING REVIEW OF THE DISTRICT'S DEBT POLICY CCA (LEGAL) AND CCA (LOCAL)

WHEREAS, the Coppell Independent School District ("Coppell ISD" or "District") shall structure and manage its debt in compliance with all federal, state, and local requirements; and

WHEREAS, the District shall manage its debt in compliance with governmental and industry-recommended debt management practices; and

WHEREAS, debt management procedures in Board of Trustees' Policy include guidelines for the use, management, and issuance of debt obligations; and

WHEREAS, Debt management procedures incorporate prudent debt management practices; and

WHEREAS, the District's Debt Policy for fiscal year 2024-2025 has been presented to the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Debt Policy for fiscal year 2024-2025 includes no changes from the District policy for the previous year(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated into this Resolution.
- 2. The Board of Trustees of Coppell ISD has reviewed the District's Debt Policy identified above.

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 30th day of September, 2024.

COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

David Caviness, President	Jobby Mathew, Secretary
Coppell ISD Board of Trustees	Coppell ISD Board of Trustees